

Certificate

Management system as per

ISO 9001 : 2015 (idt GB/T 19001-2016)

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

KEB Power Transmission Technology (Shanghai) CO., LTD.

No.435, Qianpu Road, Chedun Town, Songjiang District, 201611, Shanghai, China

Unified Social Credit Code: 91310000757947992C

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001: 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Development, Design of Electromagnetical Power Transmission Components and Automation Systems, Production and Sales of Electromagnetical Power Transmission Components, Electrical Drive Technology and Automation Systems

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 2488 0107 Audit Report No. 2.5-CN1680/2024 Valid from 2024-11-04 Valid until 2027-11-03 Initial certification 2024-11-04







verify the validity of this certificate.

Visit our database to

Shanghai, 2024-11-04

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Validity can be verified at the official Website of Certification and Accreditation Administration of the People's Republic of China: www.cnca.gov.cn Printing Address:

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen tuev-nord-cert.de

TÜV[®]



DAkkS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-12007-01-00 TÜV NORD (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd. Shanghai Branch Registered Address: Room 1537, No.1256, 1258, WanRong Road, Jing'an District, Shanghai 200436 China

Office Address: Building 5, No.1, Lane 288, Kangning Road, Jing'an District, Shanghai 200443 China Tel: (+8621) 33196200